·		•			
		U.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06-04-1998	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
5/28/10		RELLIED			
(O) F (S)	100727453	MAR 1 3 1998			
RECTPADE	OH FORM OOVER SHEE	RECEIPT ACCYTING, DIV.			
TRADEMARKS ONLY RECEIPT ACCURING, DIV. 18: Mark Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
x Mew RADE M	Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Margar	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger				
Corrective Document	XX Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	CXECUION Date			
Name Rhone Merieux		Month Day Year 7/31/97			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
Other Societe par actions simple	lifiee (simplified stoc	c company)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation FRANCE				
Silizonsinpotate of intorpolation of game.					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached			
	7	ring parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Merial	7	ring parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA	7	ring parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Merial	7	ring parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA	7	ring parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	7	ring parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 17 rue Bourgelat Address (line 2) 69002 LYON Address (line 3)	Mark if additional names of receivers the following states of the following st				
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 17 rue Bourgelat Address (line 2) 69002 LYON	Mark if additional names of receive	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 17 rue Bourgelat Address (line 2) 69002 LYON Address (line 3) City	Mark if additional names of receivers from the second seco	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Receiving Party Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 17 rue Bourgelat Address (line 2) 69002 LYON Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership	FRANCE State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Name Merial DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 17 rue Bourgelat Address (line 2) 69002 LYON Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	FRANCE State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments. Washington, D.C. 20231

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	tv only.	
Name [LARSON AND TAYLOR		oj oli.j.	
Address (line 1)	1199 North Fairfax Street, S	uite 900		
Address (line 2)	Alexandria, Virginia 22314			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7037394900				
Name [Brewster Taylor			
Address (line 1)	Larson and Taylor			
Address (line 2)	1199 North Fairfax Street			
Address (line 3)	Alexandria, Virginia 22314			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	• • •	
		1679151		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00)	
		Deposit Account		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indica	ated herein.			

Brewster Taylor

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0265

3/13/98

Date Signed

01.08.97

DECLARATION OF MODIFICATION

OF THE ENTERPRISE: Identification X

Body corporate

C69017109382

Principal Registration No.: RCS B 590 800 215

1. IDENTIFICATION/and, as necessary, NEW IDENTIFICATION as at:

Name: MERIAL

31.07.97

FORMER IDENTIFICATION in the event of modification:

Name: RHONE MERIEUX

HEAD OFFICES:

17 rue Bourgelat, 69002 LYON

2. LEGAL STATUS: SAS (simplified stock company)

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITIES OF THE ENTERPRISE:

Manufacture and sale of serums, vaccinations and all chemical and biological products

Number employed: 1200

- 3.-18. Translator's Note: There is nothing relevant to translate in these Sections.
- 19. The undersigned, Mr. Louis CHAMPEL, Chairman of the Board of Directors

(Signature)

Certified true copy
(Stamp of) Commercial Court of Lyon
(Signature) Clerk of the Court

(Stamp of) Lyon Chamber of

Commerce and Industry

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0266

TE SOURCE IN GOULD CHOUDEL TOSTOOT IPTION au AGS 🗆 , au RM 🔘 , au RSAC 🗆 , au RSSA 🗆 , de R REFI. 1735 FRANCE. t déclaration à

our ship inc

ADRESSE PERMANENTE :



W.:

-

1111